Introduced by: Finance Committee Date: 3/03/92 Defeated Action: Vote: 6 yes, 9 no Reconsideration noticed: 3/03/92 Reconsidered: 3/17/92 Amended: 3/17/92 Action: Adopted Vote: 9 yes, 6 no

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-27

A RESOLUTION SELECTING THE CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM TO CONDUCT THE AUDIT OF BOROUGH ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough is required to have annual audits of all accounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the existing contract with the firm of Coopers and Lybrand has been extended to conduct the financial audits of the Kenai Peninsula Borough, Kenai Peninsula Borough School District, Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital, and South Peninsula Hospital for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1992, for a contract amount of \$110,000.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 17th DAY OF MARCH, 1992.

Betty J. Offick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk